SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 120 by Senator Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "commission be" delete the remainder of the line, at the beginning
- 3 of line 4, delete "industry", and insert "owners of racehorses"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 14, after "(2)(a)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "No"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 16, after "commission." delete "No" and insert "Except as provided in
- 8 Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph, no"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 2, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and insert "owners of
- 11 racehorses, which participate in any race meeting licensed by the commission."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 12, after "award" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 13, and insert
- 14 a period "."